

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 455/2022

UT of J&K

...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

v/s

Muneer Hussain

...Respondent(s)

Through:- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks' steps
for service be taken within one week.

List on 30.08.2022.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
06.07.2022
Javid

