

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 455/2022

UT of J&K

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Suraj Singh, GA

V/s

Muneer Hussain

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

Steps for service of respondent have not been taken by the learned counsel for petitioner. Let the needful be done within a period of two weeks, thereafter, notice as already directed.

List on 06.10.2022.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu:
30.08.2022
Angita