

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No.455/2022

Union Territory of J&K

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasorita, GA

Vs

Muneer Hussain

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
29.12.2023

Fresh notice be issued to the respondent through concerned Police
Station.

List on 27.03.2024. सत्यमेव जयते

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

JAMMU

29.12.2023

Shammi